	0-2006
X1 1 1 0 5	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner c 1033	00585 a original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):Richard S. Parr	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Name: The Hoover Company Internal Address: Street Address: 101 E. Maple Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: North Canton State: OH 44720
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	An individual Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes (Continued)
Execution Date: August 11, 2006	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of	late of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pa	tent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ray L. Weber, Reg. No. 26,519 Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
Street Address: 400 First National Tower	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any fee deficiency)
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308	Deposit Account Number: 18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
. DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is Ray L. Weber, Reg. No. 26,519 Name of Person Signing Signature	August 22, 2006 Date
Name of retson Signing Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMB NO. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)	
	ach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20321	
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing	erage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the generation of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. 00C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,
A (DE (DAA) UNECTA4 AAAAAA & 202(4007	

08/25/2006 HDESTA1 00000046 29264987

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 018215 FRAME: 0530

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Richard S. Parr, 11163 Pickering Circle, N.W., Uniontown, Ohio 44685 invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled:

ORNAMENTAL APPEARANCE OF A VACUUM CLEANER FOOT

WHEREAS, THE HOOVER COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and doing business in North Canton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that for and in the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me, and the obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of my employment agreement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national statutes, common law, and administrative regulation, and other valuable considerations, I, the said <u>Richard S. Parr:</u>

- have sold, assigned and transferred, and do herby sell, assign and transfer unto THE HOOVER COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the above-described application for Letters Patent of the United States and any other foreign, regional or national patent office, as well as any substituted, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any other foreign, regional or national patent office that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue applications or request for reexamination filed on such Letters Patent(s); and I do hereby authorize and request the respective Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to THE HOOVER COMPANY, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and behoof of THE HOOVER COMPANY, its successors and assigns;
- > covenant and agree for myself and my legal representative(s) to
 - a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interference declared on said application for patent or patent issuing there from, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application for patent or patent issuing there from, and
 - b) execute all papers related to said application for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed, provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date next to my name.

Name:

S. Frages 8-11-06 date

ichard S. Parr

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):Richard S. Parr Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:The Hoover Company Internal Address: Street Address: 101 F. Maple Street
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 11, 2006	Street Address: 101 E. Maple Street City: North Canton State: OH 44720 An individual Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes (Continued) No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	on date of the application is: Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ray L. Weber, Reg. No. 26,519 Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
Street Address: 400 First National Tower	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any fee deficiency)
Gity: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308	Deposit Account Number: 18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Ray L. Weber, Reg. No. 26,519 Name of Person Signing Signature. Signature. Signature.	August 22, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMB NO. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20321	
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and review	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the wing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, 33.

PATENT REEL: 018215 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 08/24/2006